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                                                  APPROVED SABS A-LAB PROGRAM LABORATORIES 

 

SABS EMC COC PROCESS 
 

LABORATORY NAME COUNTRY CONTACT  TELEPHONE NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS 

     

1. EMTEK (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD  CHINA Phoebe Yuan +86-755-2695 2508-118 phoebe.yuan@emtek.com.cn 

2. KEYSENSE TESTING & CERTIFICATION CO., LTD CHINA Oscar Luo +86-0752-3219929 oscar.luo@kst-cert.com.cn 

3. DONGGUANG DONGDIAN TESTING SERVICE CHINA Jamy Yu +86-0769-38826680 jamy@dgddt.com  

4. KOREA TESTING CERTIFICATION SOUTH KOREA Ho-Seung, Lee +82-31428-7395 lee123@ktc.re.kr  

5. BTL INC. TAIWAN Laura Hsu 
+886-2-2641-8198 EXT. 

630 
laura.hsu@newbtl.com 

6. GEROTEK TEST FACILITIES SOUTH AFRICA Mangi Myaluza +27 (0) 12 371-2030 MangiM@gerotek.co.za  

7. HCT CO., LTD SOUTH KOREA Jihyoung Ha +82-31-645-6381 hjh0926@hct.co.kr 

8. CTK CO., LTD SOUTH KOREA Dong-Kyu Shin +82-31-339-9970 maru1220@e-ctk.com  

9. NEMKO KOREA SOUTH KOREA Young Min Kim +82 31 330 1713 youngmin.kim@nemko.com 

10. SGS CSTC STANDARDS TECHNICAL SERVICES CHINA Parlam Zhan +86 (0)21 6191 5611 Parlam.zhan@sgs.com  

11. INTERTEK ETL SEMKO KOREA LTD SOUTH KOREA Judy Yang +82 2 567 7474 judy.yang@intertek.com 

12. DT & C CO. LTD SOUTH KOREA Lee Sang Wook +82-31-321-2664 sangwook.lee@dtnc.net  

13. INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES LTD (SHANGHAI) CHINA Leah Xu +86 21 6127 8329 leah.xu@intertek.com 

14. INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES SHENZHEN LTD 
(GUANGZHOU) 

CHINA Jessica Li +86 20 8213 9572 jessica.li@intertek.com  

15. SPORTON INTERNATIONAL INC. TAIWAN Jones Tsai +886 3 327 3456 jonestsai@sporton.com.tw 

16. BUREAU VERITAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS SERVICES TAIWAN Ken Liu +886-3-3183232 ken.liu@tw.bureauveritas.com 

17. ELECTRO MAGNETIC TEST, INC. USA Jay Gandhi (650) 965-4000 jgandhi@emtlabs.com 

18. AUDIX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION TAIWAN Leon Liu +886-2-26092133 leon@audixtech.com  

19. KOREA TESTING & RESEARCH INSTITUTE SOUTH KOREA ChulJoo Jeon +82-2-2164-1479 jooyell@ktr.or.kr  

20. NEMKO USA INC. (SAN DIEGO) USA Jan Robert +1 760-444-3500/3416 JanRobert.Blomgren@nemko.com  
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21. TUV SUD AMERICA INC. USA Brad Reasoner +1 (651) 604-3391 Brad.Reasoner@tuvsud.com  

22. COSMOS CORPORATION JAPAN Akira Sakai 
+81-598-60-1827 / 596-63-

0707 
sakai-akira@cosmos-corp.com  

23. INTERTEK JAPAN KK JAPAN Masako Oyamada +81-465-89-2316 masako.oyamada@intertek.com  

24. TUV RHEINLAND JAPAN LTD JAPAN Minoru Yamanaka +81 45 914 0628 Minoru.Yamanaka@tuv.com  

25. DEKRA TESTING & CERTIFICATION CO., LTD TAIWAN Grace Wu 
+886 2 8601 3788 Ext. 

2109 
grace.wu@dekra.com  

26. TUV SUD PSB PTE LTD SINGAPORE Lim Cher Hwee +65 6778 7777 cher-hwee.lim@tuv-sud-psb.sg  

27. COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICE INC. TAIWAN Giovanna Huang 
+886 2-2299-9720 Ext. 

1447 
Giovanna.Huang@sgs.com  

28. CHINA CEPREI LABORATORY CHINA Wang Chunxia +8620-85131186 wangchunxia@ceprei.biz  

29. INTERTEK TESTING SERVICES NA., INC. USA Oliver Moyrong +1 650 463 2900 Oliver.Moyrong@intertek.com  

30. AUDIX TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD CHINA David Jin +86-755-2663 9496-101 David_Jin@audix.com.cn  

31. DEKRA TESTING & CERTIFICATION (SUZHOU) CO., LTD CHINA Otto Zhang +86 (512) 6251 5088-5171 otto.zhang@dekra.com  

32. TUV RHEINLAND (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD CHINA Xinhua Lu +86-21-61081243 xinhua.lu@tuv.com  

33. TUV RHEINLAND TAIWAN LTD TAIWAN Celine Hsu +886 2 2172 1245 celine.hsu@tuv.com  

34. UL VERIFICATION SERVICES INC. USA 
Marotto Matthew 

J 
+1.919.549.1493 Matthew.J.Marotto@ul.com  

35. UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES TAIWAN CO., LTD TAIWAN Roy Chen +886-2-7737-3450 Roy.Chen@ul.com  

36. ONETECH CORP. SOUTH KOREA Goan Woo Lee +82-31-799-9502 goanwoo.lee@onetech.co.kr  

37. LABOTECH INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD JAPAN Fumiya Ueki +81-798-63-1094 fumiya.ueki@labotech-intl.co.jp  

38. UL LLC RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK USA Moser Jeffrey D +1.919.549.1493 Jeffrey.D.Moser@ul.com  

39. UL LLC NORTHBROOK USA Cieplik Dan +1.919.549.1493 Dan.Cieplik@ul.com  

40. UL INTERNATIONAL ITALIA SRL ITALY Zanichelli Ursula +39.02.925035.27 Ursula.Zanichelli@ul.com  

41. TUV RHEINLAND LGA PRODUCTS GMBH GERMANY Patrick Reusch +49 911 655 5785 Patrick.Reusch@de.tuv.com  
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42. UL JAPAN, INC. JAPAN Hayashi Akio +81-463-50-6400 Akio.Hayashi@ul.com    

43. TAIWAN TESTING AND CERTIFICATION CENTER TAIWAN Paula Lai +886-3-328-0026 Ext. 585 paulalai@etc.org.tw  

44. BUREAU VERITAS CONSUMER PRODUCTS SERVICES, 

INC. 
USA Curtis Mello +1 562-244-5015 curtis.mello@bureauveritas.com   

45. UL JAPAN INC. (ISE & YOKOWA EMC LABORATORIES) JAPAN 
Tomoyuki 

Yamashita 
+81-596-24-8999 

Tomoyuki.Yamashita@ul.com 

 

46. BAY AREA COMPLIANCE LABORATORIES 

CORPORATION 
USA Bree Peng 

+1 (408) 732-9162 Ext. 

3743 
qa@baclcorp.com 

47. CENTRE TESTING INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LTD. CHINA Maple Ye +86-1868-820-1156 Maple.ye@cti-cert.com 

48. SGS (THAILAND) LIMITED THAILAND Arnon To-anun +66 (0) 3-326-6165 # 112 arnon.to-anun@sgs.com   
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